

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.16270/2024

Jaipur Development Authority
-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramkumar S/o Harinarayan and Ors.
-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.19204/2023

Ramkumar S/o Shri Harinarayan and Ors.
-----Petitioners

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority and Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Amit Kuri
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.R.N. Mathur, Sr.Adv. with Mr.Syed Saddat Ali Mr.Nadeem Qadeer Ms.Uzma Ilyas Ms.Assfreen Rizvi Mr.Aatif Aman Mr.Anshul Mathur

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

05/11/2024

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that reply to the writ petition has already been submitted yesterday.

Office is directed to tag the same for perusal of this Court.

List the matters again on tomorrow, i.e., 06.11.2024 at 2:00PM.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J