

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16270/2024

Jaipur Development Authority
-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramkumar S/o Harinarayan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19204/2023

Ramkumar S/o Shri Harinarayan
-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Syed Sadat Ali
		Mr. Nadeem Qadeer
		Ms. Aafreen Rizvi
		Mr. Aatif Aman

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

12/11/2024

On the prayer of counsel for respondents, on account of non-availability of arguing counsel, adjournment has been prayed for.

Let these writ petitions be listed on 22.11.2024.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J